It was moved by Mr. Puterbaugh, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Attest:

Clerk C- Ton

Emoy H. Bradshew

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber November 8, 1948, with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Robert J. Schweizer, W.H. Puterbaugh, E.C. Crane, Robert H. Fox and Don Schell. Mr. Decker was absent.

The minutes of the previous meeting of Oct. 25, 1948 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Schweizer and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V.199	James R.	Smith-	Sal.	1st 2	wks. Nov		100.00
V.198	The Ohio	Bell Te	ol. Co.	Oct	Service		8.96
	Louis M.						76.00
N. 201	Public En	mployes	Ret.	Sys	5%Smith's	Oct. Sal.	10.00
A.505				-%5	Campbell's	oct.Sal.	4.00

Sewer Fund V.203 Ralp L. Woolpert Co- Eng. for Sanitary Sewers 3130.00

3328.96

The Mayor's report of Fines, Forfeitures and Costs, collected in Ordinance Cases amounting to \$302.25 and Building permits of 32.00, showing that the same had been paid in the Village Treasury, was submitted. It was moved by Mr. Puterbaugh, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that the report be accepted and placed on file. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 5 ayes being cast in favor of the motion.

The Council approved the action of the State Dept. of Highways to paint road signs on road at the School.

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that Mr. W.D. Woods be recommended for Water Board. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes.

It was moved by Schell, seconded by Fox that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Attest:

Emoy W. Bradshos